

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 45872/2019

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

IA No. 7867/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 28-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv
Ms. Ravi Pathak, Adv

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner states that petitioner has surrendered and requires two weeks' time to file proof of surrender. The prayer made is accepted. On the proof being filed, the SLP would be listed for hearing as per the rules.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER