

ITEM NO.14

Virtual Court 6

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 2459/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in CRAD No. 440/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 7868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 9836/2020 (II-B)

(IA No.50213/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.50214/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 11-06-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Ms. Chestha Jetley, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in Diary No.9836/2020.

Issue notice.

(GEETA AHUJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)  
BRANCH OFFICER