

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No. 2459/2020
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019
in CRAD No. 440/2013 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NO. 115607/2020 IN SLP(CRL) NO. 2841/2020 TO BE LISTED.)

WITH

IA No. 115607/2020 in SLP(CrI) No. 2841/2020 (II-B)
(IA No. 115607/2020 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 03-12-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Saif Shams, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, AAG.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 115607/2020 in SLP(CrI) No. 2841/2020

List next week.

In the meanwhile, the State may file counter affidavit
to the interlocutory application.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER