

ITEM NO.16 Court 7 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s).2459/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-11-2019 in CRAD No.440/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No.2841/2020 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No.916/2021 (II-B)

(With appls. for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 19-02-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sirajudeen, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR
 Mr. Yashvardhan S.Soam, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Aditya Singla, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Cheshta Jetly, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Dutta Multani, Adv
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR
Mr. Saif Shamas, Adv.
Mr. Krishna D. Multani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, AAG
 Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
 Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
 Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Leave granted.

**(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master**

**(Anand Prakash)
Court Master**