

ITEM NO.9

Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)
(FOR INTERIM BAIL ON IA 68811/2021
IA No. 68811/2021 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 22-06-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, AAG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 68811/2021 in Cr1.A. No. 157/2021

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

We find that no ground is made out for grant of interim bail.

The application is, accordingly, dismissed.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER