

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VINOD SINGH RAWAT

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

CrI.A. No. 158/2021 (II-B)

Date : 27-01-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR  
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.  
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Yatharth Singh, Adv

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda Adv.  
Mr. Shafik Ahmed Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Sharma Adv.  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj, AAG,  
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Veelansh Anand, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

## O R D E R

In all the matters numbered above, service is complete, records have been received. Four weeks time is given to the Ld. Counsel for the parties to file the additional documents. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

VINOD SINGH RAWAT  
Registrar