

ITEM NO.6 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22859/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 16-03-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the learned counsel appearing for the parties
agree for the matter being heard during vacation.

List the bail application along with the appeal
during the first week of ensuing summer vacation.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master