

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA No. 7868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 22859/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

(WITH IA No. 68812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA No. 131809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Cr1.A. No. 158/2021 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 3887/2022 (II-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.50954/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 26-05-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv.
Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Yadav Narendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

List the matters on 27 July 2022 before an appropriate Bench.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER**