

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3887/2022 (II-B)

Date : 20-09-2022 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No. 3887/2022

List this matter next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)