

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

([ONLY SLP(CRL.) NO. 3887/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 3887/2022 (II-B)

Date : 30-09-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Singh Bansal, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Neeraj, AAG
Mr. Piyush Beriwal Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj Adv.
Ms. Divya Srivastava Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matters be listed before the appropriate Court on
18.10.2022.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)