

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22859/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 71976/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 3887/2022

Date : 24-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. A. Sahitya Veena, Adv.

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted in SLP (Crl.) No. 3887/2022.

List all the three appeals along with SLP(Crl.) No. 916/21, which has also been preferred against the same impugned judgment after three weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)