

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No. 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 22859/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 930/2023 (II-B)Cr1.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 68812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71976/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

Cr1.A. No. 158/2021 (II-B)

Date : 02-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Hooda, Adv.

Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.

Ms. Anju, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.
Ms. Divya Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Deepanshu Badiwal, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Registry shall ascertain the position of availability of trial Court record, in case the records have not been received. The Registrar of the Punjab and Haryana High Court shall ensure that the records are transmitted to this Court within two weeks.

The record shall be digitized and copies shall be shared with the learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for each of the accused/appellant shall prepare a chart, in respect of the key witnesses whose depositions they are relying upon, including the statements attributed to them during investigation, their Examination-in-Chief, Cross-Examination, Findings of the trial Court and Findings of the High Court, in a tabular manner with cross reference to the relevant pages of the record for easy reference. The chart shall be filed with synopsis of submissions not exceeding three pages each at least two weeks before the next date of hearing.

List on 19.07.2023 for final arguments.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)