

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.8

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

Date : 13-07-2023 This appeal was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, AGG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with IA No. 12498/2023 i.e. application
for interim bail on 19.07.2023.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)