

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 22859/2022, in Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22859/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 17-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Asmita Narula, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Udbhav Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Karl P Rustomkhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.

For Parties Mr. Nikhil Chaubey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.22859/2022:

We do not find any reason to grant bail. The application stands dismissed. However taking into consideration the period of incarceration, post the appeal for final hearing on 21.11.2024.

It is made clear that if the matter is not taken up as fixed, the appellant is at liberty to renew the application.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)