

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 930/2023 (II-B)
(IA No. 251650/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 16-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Mr. Saksham Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Satjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G. (N.P.)
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.(N.P.)
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.(N.P.)
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR(N.P.)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO. 251650/2023 IN CrI.A. No. 930/2023:

There is no representation on behalf of the respondent.

Adverse orders are deferred.

List the matter on 23.02.2024.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)