

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7868/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

(IA No. 68812/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 131809/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 124982/2023 - INTERIM BAIL

IA No. 71976/2022 - INTERIM BAIL)

Crl.A. No. 158/2021 (II-B)

Crl.A. No. 930/2023 (II-B)

(IA No. 76626/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 23-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR  
Ms. Saloni Mahajan, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Kumar, Adv.Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR  
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR  
Mr. Samyak Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.  
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.  
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Ojasvi, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List the matters on 21.11.2024.**

**Meanwhile, Registry is directed to call for the records  
in CrI.A No.930/2023.**

**(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(RAVINDER KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**