

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 37877/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 37877/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 20-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.
Ms. Ojasvi, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Mr. D.U. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 37877/2025:

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is
granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 14.07.2025.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR