

ITEM NO.804
(MM)

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 37877/2025 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH

I.A. No. 134715/25 in CrI.A. No. 157/2021 (II-B)

Only IA Nos. 134715/2025, 124982/2023 and 71976/2022 for interim bail are listed.

Date : 28-05-2025 This application was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR (Mentioned by)
Mr./Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Neeraj, AAG

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.

UPON mentioning the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 134715/25 in CrI.A. No. 157/2021

List on 30th May, 2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)