

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 134715/2025 IN CrI.A. No. 157/2021 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]

WITH CrI.A. No. 157/2021
(IA No. 134715/2025 - INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 30-05-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
(PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH)

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Aparna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aaryan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.
Ms. Ojasvi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Ms. Drishti Rawal, Adv.
Ms. Drishti Saraf, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 134715/2025 in Criminal Appeal No.157/2021

The application is rejected.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER