

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1161 OF 2026
IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1161/2026 (II-B)

Date : 19-03-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Anil Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Singh Baghel, Adv.
Mr. Sunny, Adv.
Mr. Emamuddin Aazmi, Adv.
Ms. Apsana Khatoon, Adv.
Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Neeraj, A.A.G.
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR
Mr. Rudra Paliwal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Vedansh Anand, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Damini Garg, Adv.
Mr. Mayur Goyal, Adv.
Ms. Jyotsna Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Yash Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is granted two weeks' time counter affidavit.
2. List on 22.04.2026.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR