

ITEM NO.809

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 156/2021

NARENDER @ JHABHU

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

ONLY PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1161 OF 2026  
IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1161/2026 (II-B)

Date : 22-05-2026 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR

Mr. Varun Mishra, AOR (mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following  
O R D E R

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

List on 25.05.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR